TOWN OF SHARON
ASSESSORS MEETING MINUTES
March 29, 2023

Meeting called to order at 9:30AM. Present: Anne Carney, Richard Gorden, Ellen Abelson and
Administrative Assessor, Jeffery Funk.

il il

032-043-000
119-010-000
040-038-000
070-128-000
072-114-000
072-018-000
022-005-000
125-094-000
101-163-000

The Board reviewed and approved meeting minutes of March 22, 2023.

The Board reviewed and signed the Motor Vehicle Abatements.

Departmental bills were reviewed and signed.

The Board reviewed and acted on real estate abatements for the following parcels:

Granted
Granted
Denial
Denial
Granted
Denial
Denial
Granted
Denial

5. The next meeting schedule for April 7, 2023 @ 10:30am.
6. The meeting adjourned at 12:30PM.




