## TOWN OF SHARON ASSESSORS MEETING MINUTES March 29, 2023

Meeting called to order at 9:30AM. Present: Anne Carney, Richard Gorden, Ellen Abelson and Administrative Assessor, Jeffery Funk.

- 1. The Board reviewed and approved meeting minutes of March 22, 2023.
- 2. The Board reviewed and signed the Motor Vehicle Abatements.
- 3. Departmental bills were reviewed and signed.
- 4. The Board reviewed and acted on real estate abatements for the following parcels:

032-043-000	Granted
119-010-000	Granted
040-038-000	Denial
070-128-000	Denial
072-114-000	Granted
072-018-000	Denial
022-005-000	Denial

125-094-000 Granted

101-163-000 Denial

- 5. The next meeting schedule for April 7, 2023 @ 10:30am.
- 6. The meeting adjourned at 12:30PM.